 How To Order
PEL12D - 4 0 21 F - S 1 024
Model
Terminal Confi guration
 2 = Vertical Mount/Side Exit PC Pin         4 = Horizontal Mount/Rear Exit PC Pin
Detent Option
 0 = No Detents          2 = 24 Detents
Standard Shaft Length
 Flatted:   Knurled:
 16 = 16.0 mm 26 = 26.0 mm  25 = 25.0 mm
 18 = 18.5 mm 31 = 31.0 mm
 21 = 21.0 mm
Shaft Style
 F = Insulated Flatted Shaft S = Insulated Knurled Shaft (18 Teeth)
 G =  Insulated Flatted Shaft w/Bushing*** T =  Insulated Knurled Shaft (18 Teeth) w/Bushing
Switch Confi guration
 S = Push Momentary Switch
LED Color
 Dual:
 1 = Blue/Orange
 2 = Green/Red
 3 = Blue/Green
Resolution
 024 = 24 Pulses per 360 ° Rotation
*** Available in 18.5, 21 and 26 mm shaft lengths
Features
■ Compact design, long life and high
 reliability
■ Vertical and horizontal mount versions
■ Momentary switch
■ Dual LED design
■ Flatted and knurled shaft styles
■ Bushing and bushingless options
   PEL12D - 12 mm Encoder with Switch and Illuminated Shaft
*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan. 27, 2003 including annex and RoHS Recast 2011/65/EU June 8, 2011.
**Devices are tested using standard noise reduction fi lters.  For optimum performance, designers should use noise reduction fi lters in their circuits.